

\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 756/2016**

KINGSLEY CHINEDU UDEOFOR Appellant

Through: Mr J. K. Kushwaha, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: Mr Amit Gupta, APP for State.
SI Ashwani Kumar, Crime Branch
Narcotics.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **25.09.2019**

CRL.M.A. 36897/2019

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1708/2019

2. Issue notice. Mr Gupta, learned APP appearing for the State accepts notice and seeks time to file the status report.

3. List on 15.10.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2019

MK