

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 756/2016 & CRL.M. (BAIL) 1708/2019**

KINGSLEY CHINEDU UDEOFOR Appellant

Through Mr J.S. Kushwaha, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent

Through: Mr Amit Gupta, APP for State.

ASI Kirti Kumar, Narcotics Cell Crime Branch
(8920153896) present.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **15.10.2019**

1. The jail authorities are directed to furnish the current nominal roll. In addition, the authorities shall also submit a status report as to the medical condition of the appellant.
2. List for further proceedings on 31.10.2019.
3. It is clarified that, if possible, the appeal would be heard on the next date of hearing.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

OCTOBER 15, 2019

pkv