

\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 756/2016

KINGSLEY CHINEDU UDEOFOR

..... Appellant

Through

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through:

Mr Amit Gupta, APP for State.

SI Ravi Saini, N. Cell, Crime Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **13.03.2020**

1. The present petition has been listed on an office note, as a letter dated 19.02.2020 has been received from the Jail Superintendent stating that the petitioner had not surrendered on 17.02.2020.
2. Let non-bailable warrants be issued against the petitioner.
3. The respondent is directed to take appropriate steps for apprehending him.
4. It is directed that the matter be listed before the Trial Court for further proceedings on 23.04.2020.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MARCH 13, 2020

RK