



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 756/2016

KINGSLEY CHINEDU UDEOFOR

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State with S.I. Rohit, ANTF, Crime
Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

03.02.2023

%

By reason of the visit of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Singapore scheduled at 4:15 p.m., it is not possible to take-up this matter today.

Re-notify on 29th March 2023.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2023

ds