



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 756/2016**

KINGSLEY CHINEDU UDEOFOR Appellant
Through: None.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent
Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP with
SI Vishan Kumar, PS: Crime Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

04.01.2024

Appellant has failed to surrender after being released on interim bail, as revealed from order dated 13.03.2020. Non-bailable warrants against the appellant have been received back unexecuted since neither the appellant nor the surety of the appellant could be traced.

In the facts and circumstances, since the appellant is untraceable and is absconding, the consequential proceedings to be taken up by the concerned Trial Court.

Appeal is adjourned sine die and be taken up as and when the appellant is traced. A copy this order be forwarded to learned Trial Court for information and compliance.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JANUARY 4, 2024/R