



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 756/2016**

KINGSLEY CHINEDU UDEOFOR

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: **SI Ramkishan Crime Branch, Delhi.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.02.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Matter is taken up today in view of the directions issued by Hon'ble Case Flow Management Committee, High Court of Delhi.

Let notice be issued to both the parties to appear on 27.02.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/SM