



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 756/2016

**KINGSLEY CHINEDU UDEOFOR**

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

**STATE (NCT OF DELHI)**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa/SC/ APP  
Insp. Nitesh Kumar, Crime Branch

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **18.03.2026**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

Notice issued to Appellant awaited. At his foreign address, the notice could not be issued.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent/State through Standing Counsel appeared. He is directed to file the brief synopsis.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 25.03.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 18, 2026/SM**