



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 756/2016

KINGSLEY CHINEDU UDEOFOR

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: SI Ram Kishan Crime Branch (ANTF) with
Ld. APP

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **25.03.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Brief synopsis filed on behalf of Respondent/State.

Matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on
08.04.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 25, 2026/SM