



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 756/2016

KINGSLEY CHINEDU UDEOFOR

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

08.04.2026

%

1. There is no representation for the appellant.
2. The order granting suspension shall stand withdrawn
3. Issue non-bailable warrant to the appellant to be executed through the Station House Officer concerned.
4. Notice be issued to the surety as well.
5. List on 14.05.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 8, 2026/mj